
AGREEMENT NO. 2 \-022-A'Z 

S(XTti ·AMENDMEN_T TO STANDARD 
'AGREEMENT .NO, P_,.•20-043, PA NO. 21~54 

This-slxfh Amendment to,Agre·emimt'No·. PH-20,0:043, PA No. 21-54 ·Is entered Into this 
_ Zf?"P< d~y of ':;s:~!:':{ · 1 

i ~021, by andbetweenthe'COUNiY OFMENDO~INO; 
a politlcal:subdivislon ·of the State of Callfc;,rnl£!, hereinafter refer.red to as ''COUNTY" and 
Angelina's Bar and Clrlll, hereinafter referred to a$ ''CONTRACTOR". . . . -· .. -, . ..... _ . .. _.. . . •, ,. . . . 

WHERB\.S.i t\greernent No. Pl-!~2Q,043, PA No, ·21'~54 _was entetE!c!. jnto on September 
14,_'.~020;aod ·- · · 

WHEREAS, fil'f?t Amendment BOS No .. -21-022 .was.erj~efl:id Into on Febru~_ry 9, 2021; ai:ilJ 

WHER!:AS; second Amendment No. PH~20~043•A1, PA No. 21°54-A1 was.entered into 
on March 4, 2021; a·rid · · · 

Vl/JlE.REAS,thir~ Arnendrnent No: PH~20-043-A2,.PA No;-21-54-A2 WEIS entered Into on 
Apnl 1, 2~21;and -

· W.flEREAS, ,foufth _Amendment -i30$ • No. 2.1-022-A 1 was entered into i:Jn May 2o, 2021 ; 
and 

WH!:R~$. fifth .AmendmentNo. PHa20-043•A3, PA No. 21-54-A3 was entered into on 
Itili l,202L:arid -

· WH~R~$. upon exl;)cution of,'this document by the County of Mendqcino and 
.CONTRACTOR; ttils do.cument will become: part of the aforementioned contract and shall 
-balncorp~rated there.i~; '·a11d . -

WHEREAS; It ls the desire of CONTAACTQR and COL.iNiY to increase the.amqunt set 
oi.rtfri the fifth Arjiehdment No. PH-20-043-A~. PANo .. 21-54-A~. from $470,000 _to 
$555,ooo; and 

WHEREAS, it'is the desire of C.ONTRACTOR and COUNlY to extend the tenn date set 
out in the third'.ii,inendment No. ~PH-20-043-A2, PA No. 21-54-A2 from Jurie 30, ·2021 to 
July 9, .2021 . - . - - - - -

NOW, THEREFORE, we agree 'as fo!lows: 

1 .. 

2. 

The.amount set out.the-in the fifth Amendment f-:lo .. PH-20-043-A3, PA No. 
21 -54-A3, witi be increased from $470,000 to $555,000. 
The term date SE:)t ()Ut in the third Amendment No. PH-20-043-A2, PA No: 

1 
Updlllcd 6,'2,!/2021 



.iFM•n. Wlll:b~ ~xtElnl:i~d .fr.om June 30, 2021. to July 9, 2021 .. 

All bther-:temis . 111hd c;Qfiaitions :9f Agreement No. PH,20•043, PA No. 21-54, first 
Aml'3nd,n~'i:it BO~ No. 21-022, seCQnd Amendment No. PH-20-043-A 1, PA No. 21-54-A 1, 
third Amendment No, f>H•20-043~A2, P"A No. 21-54-A2, fourth Amendment BOS No. 21-
02?,A1, and fifth '.·Amendment No. PH-2CH)43~A3; PA No. 21-54-A3 st,all remain In full 
force and effect. 

. . . . . 2 
Updaled 612A/2~ 1 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the day and 
year first above written. 
DEPARTMENT FISCAL REVIEW: CONTRACTOR/COMPANY NAME: 

See page 3b 
Mary Alice Willeford, HHSA Assistant Director 

Date: ___________ _ 

Budgeted: D Yes [g] No 

Budget Unit: 4071 

Line Item: 86-2189 

Org Code: IG 
Grant: D Yes [g] No 

Grant No.: 
COUNTY OF MEN~ 

By: DAN~~ 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

Date: JUL · 2 2 2021 

ATTEST: 
CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board 

By: z1~ 
Deputy JUL ·2 2 2021 

I hereby certify that according to the provisions of 
Government Code section 25103, delivery of this 
document has been made. 

CARMEL J. ANGELO, Clerk of said Board 

By: 11~ 
Deputy JUL ·2 2 2021 

By: See page 3b 
Maria Soto, Owner Date 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR: 

Angelina's Bar and Grill 
400 S. Main St. 
Fort Bragg, CA 95437 

By signing above, signatory warrants and 
represents that he/she executed this Agreement 
in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her 
signature on this Agreement, he/she or the entity 
upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed 
this Agreement 

COUNTY COUNSEL REVIEW: 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS, 
County Counsel 

06/30/2021 

EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FISCAL REVIEW: 

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED 

D&r.D'2021 

Signatory Authority: $0-25,000 Department; $25,001-50,000 Purchasing Agent; $50,001+ Board of Supervisors 
Exception to Bid Process Required/Completed f;gJ EB 
Mendocino County Business License: Valid 0 
Exempt Pursuant to MCC Section: within Fort Bragg City limits 

3 
Updated 6/24/2021 



; 

1.N. Wlniess WHEREOF, the. par11el. hereto have exeeuted tllia Agre~rrieni as of the day and 
~ar th:st a!x>ve written. . i . . . 
OEPARTM-=NTFISCA1, REVIEW; i CONTRACTOR/C_OMPANV:NAME: 

-~~Si612a121 
Mary Allee Wi.!lefor~ •. Hi4SA¼Tu.tc1ht Dlrec,t9r 

'Date: l2f,~i:;Nf---tiocP ( 
Budgeted: □Yes 181~0 
Budg~t:unit: 407t 
Line .Item: 86-2189 

Org Code; l,G 
Grant,0 :Yes. [2]No 

Grant No: 
cdli~TY OF iVIENDiJc1No 
By:__, _____ __,,._~--'---------

DAN (3JERDE, Chai( 
BOARD OF S!JPERVISQRS 

Djite: _______ ..,,_. _ _______ __,, 

AlTEST: 
CARMEL.. J. ANGELO; Clerk of said Bo'ard 

By:· .... --------....... -......--"---------~--, ·Deputy 

I herel;ly certify that·acc1irdir,g tc, the provl~lons of 
Government Code section 25103, dellilery-ofth.ls 
qoqUIJl8~t has been rriade. .. .. 

CARM~L J. AN~Et,,O, Clerk .of sajc;I.Boc1rd 

By: . -□-e-u-· ---------- - - -"---'--
!NSllAA,IIICE: REVIEW: 

By; ---"--"'---~-- --
Risk Managet'tieni 

By: t/27a,~ C J,,i;:' 
Marfa, Sotp; Owner Pate 

t-W,,E AND ADDRE:SS OF CONT~CTOR: 

Aflqeljna's Bar aod Grlil 
. 400 S: Majn St. . . . 
Fprt BiJg9. CA 95437 

By signing ~bpye. signatory w;irfl;lnts ~nd 
represenl$ lhiit tu:ifs'1e 8X,E!Cuted this Agr1:1ement 
In his/her.authorized capac::lty11n~ tt:iat by hi.a/her 
· slgnat1Jfe !)IJ thi.s Agre~ment, he/she or (he entity 
·upon . behalf pf which hetsh/:> ai;ted; executed . 
·Jj,I~ 'Asreemerit 

COUNTV:couNSEL ~EVI~: 

APPR.OVSP AS.TO.FORM: 

CHRISTIAN M. CURTIS, 
Qouj:lfy .Couns.el 

.By: . ..,,....- ~~---------
Oeputy 

· EXECUTIVE OFFIC:E/FISCAL .REVIEW: 

APPR,OVAL R!;COMMENDED 

By:.,...-._,....,.,.,,..,.-- -,-'--,----
. p~puty.CEQ 

Slgnatory.Atrthorily: _$Cl:20,!X)O Department;_ ~5,01)1~50,000 P,L1rch~ll!o.~gent; $50,001+ 13oard ofSupervlaoni 
~ .oep~on to QJ~Proces., R~ulred/C9mplell!d 181 JIL_L 1 ~LL I 
Mandoclno.C.ountv Bulifneu l,lcensa: Valld O 
Examj,t i'uriiuartt to MC~ ·sacHon: wilhjn Fort Bragg Ci!Y Umlt!I 

. 3 b 
Updetod 6/24/2021 


